
                                         
                                                                                                                                     Date: 12.01.2024 
 
                                                                Corrigendum  
 

Corrigendum for RFP - Engagement of Digital Health Care Service Provider for 
“ONLINE/TELE-MEDICAL CONSULTANCY FOR EMPLOYEES & RETIREES OF 
CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA”. 
 
Tender No: CO/HCM/IRP/2023-24/02 
 
Dated: 22/12/2023 
 
The Bank has decided to extend the Last date for Submission of RFP Response (Closing date) and 
the Date for opening of Technical Bids as mentioned under the table for Important dates & 
information in Page No. 4 of the above referred Request for Proposal. The revised extended 
dates are as per the following table: 
 
Sl. 
No.  

Activities Date & time 
given 

Revised Date 
& time  

1 Last Date of Submission of RFP 
Response (Closing Date) 
 

15/01/2024, 
04:00 pm 

22/01/2024, 
04:00 pm 

2 Opening of Technical Bids 
Place: Central Bank of India, 
Chandermukhi, Nariman Point, 
Mumbai – 400021 

15/01/2024, 
04:30 pm 

22/01/2024, 
04:30 pm 

 
For information, please. 
 
      
--SD-- 
 
Prabodh Jain 
Assistant General Manager – HCM/IRP 

 


